MillLine
Productive 3D profiling in 5-axis machines
Tungaloy Report No. 381S3-US
Expansion 3
2 TUNGMEISTER
VBO/VBN VBO/VBN
R1 R2
R1 > R2

-  High productivity due to reduced tool passes compared to ball endmills
-  For semi-finishing and finishing of blades, blisks, impellers, and other
aerospace parts
Ball nose endmill
The large-radius cutting edge of VBO and VBN milling heads allows larger stepover increments,
substantially increasing cycle time and tool life relative to ball nose endmill.
Head
Workpiece material
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Width of cut
Tool overhang length
Machining area
Coolant
Machine
: VBO100L15.0R850-5S06 (ø10 mm)
: S55C / C55 (206HB)
: Vc = 50 m/min
: fz = 0.08 mm/t
: ae = 0.03 mm

LF
APMX
CRKS
D
C
SF
M
S
RE
PRFRAD
PR
FA
VBO**S.. .
VBO**L.. .
Metric AH715 NOF FHA DC DCSFMS APMX RE PRFRAD PRFA CRKS LF
VBO100L08.0R250-4S06  4 30° 10 9.7 8 0.8 25 70.8° S06 13 KEYV-S06 10
VBO120L09.0R300-4S08  4 30° 12 11.7 9 1.2 30 71.6° S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VBO160L13.0R400-4S10  4 30° 16 15.3 13 1.6 40 70.3° S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
Metric AH715 NOF FHA DC DCSFMS APMX RE PRFRAD PRFA CRKS LF
VBO100L15.0R850-5S06  5 30° 10 9.7 15 2 85 27.3° S06 22 KEYV-S06 10
VBO120L19.0R800-5S08  5 30° 12 11.7 19 2 80 29.3° S08 27 KEYV-S08 15
VBO160L25.0R750-5S10  5 30° 16 15.3 25 3 75 26.7° S10 33.5 KEYV-S10 28
APMX = Max. depth of cut
CRKS = Connection screw size
APMX = Max. depth of cut
CRKS = Connection screw size